6-10	-03
------	-----

RE(

Form **PTO-1594** 

06-11-2003



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	7 V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     CyberGate, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Affinity Internet, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Suite 200		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3250 West Commercial Blvd.		
Corporation-State Florida Other	City: Ft. Lauderdale _State: FL_Zip: 33309		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State_ Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Execution Date: _ 5/1/2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,155,925		
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: David M. Silverman, Esq.			
Internal Address: Cole, Raywid & Braverman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
	= -		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	0		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	A -		
David M. Silverman	6/10/2003		
Hame or cross eigening	Signature Date ver sheet, altachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/11/2003 JJALLAH2 00000032 2155925

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0456** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS CyberGate, Inc., of Deerfield Beach, Florida ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateCYBERGATE2,155,925May 12, 1998

and

WHEREAS Affinity Internet, Inc. of Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This document may be signed in counterparts.

Dated this 1st day of May, 2002.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**ASSIGNEE:** 

CyberGate, Inc.

Affinity Internet, Inc.

By:

Juliette Pryor Senior Vice President

(703) 639-6358

By:

Tomas Mikaelsson Chief Executive Officer

(954) 334-8000

Assignee hereby appoints the following counsel as its attorney to represent it in connection with all business in the Patent and Trademark Office and requests that all correspondence concerning this matter be directed to such counsel (email correspondence is acceptable):

David M. Silverman, Esq.

COLE, RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, L.L.P.

1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Suite 200

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 659-9750

dsilverman@CRBlaw.com

149150\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0457 06/06/20\$3 FRI 15:30 FAX 954 334 8016 AFFINITY INTERNET, EXEC  $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$  DAVID SNEAD

**2**001/001

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS CyberGate, Inc., of Deerfield Beach, Florida ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYBERGATE	2,155,925	May 12, 1998

and

WHEREAS Affinity Internet, Inc. of Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This document may be signed in counterparts.

Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

CyberGate, Inc.

By:

Juliette Pryor
Senior Vice President
(703) 639-6358

Affinity Internet, Inc.

By:

Tomas Mikaelsson
Chief Executive Officer
(954) 334-8000

Assignce hereby appoints the following counsel as its attorney to represent it in connection with all business in the Patent and Trademark Office and requests that all correspondence concerning this matter be directed to such counsel (email correspondence is acceptable):

David M. Silverman, Esq.

COLE, RAYWID & BRAVERMAN, L.L.P.
1919 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 659-9750
dsilverman@CRBlaw.com

149150\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK F. 21 REEL: 002750 FRAME: 0458